

BaseLine Item Detail					J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0001	1.00	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	104-0002	1.00	L.S.	Mobilization	\$864,000.00	\$864,000.00
3	107-0001	1.00	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	108-0001	1,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
5	201-0001	2.00	Acre	Clearing and Grubbing	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
6	202-0002	1,165.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$165.00	\$192,225.00
7	202-0009	15,000.00	USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
8	203-0001	250.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
9	208-0008	33,100.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$7.00	\$231,700.00
10	208-0022	80.00	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
11	213-0001	300.00	Ton	Disposal of Acid Producing Soil	\$48.00	\$14,400.00
12	213-0002	1,668.00	Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$48.00	\$80,064.00
13	213-0003	300.00	Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material, Hazardous	\$200.00	\$60,000.00
14	301-0001	170.00	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6.5in Thick	\$50.00	\$8,500.00
15	303-0001	16,930.00	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$45.00	\$761,850.00
16	503-N0027	4.00	Each	Driveway Access Plate	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
17	505-0001	15,483.00	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$17.00	\$263,211.00
18	506-N0003	2,355.00	L.F.	9in X 14in Concrete Vertical Curb	\$175.00	\$412,125.00
19	509-0001	10.00	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$50.00	\$500.00
20	510-N0059	123,865.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail, Pre-treated	\$39.00	\$4,830,735.00
21	510-N0060	12,851.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Dual Faced, Pre-treated	\$59.00	\$758,209.00
22	510-N0061	69.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail, Bridge, Pre-treated	\$250.00	\$17,250.00
23	510-N0062	389.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element, Pre-treated	\$20.00	\$7,780.00
24	510-0010	383.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Blockout	\$50.00	\$19,150.00
25	510-N0063	167.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage, Pre-treated	\$2,000.00	\$334,000.00
26	510-N0064	7.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Buried End Terminal, Pre-treated	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
27	510-N0065	142.00	Each	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, Pre-treated	\$5,500.00	\$781,000.00
29	510-N0067	376.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post, Pre-treated	\$55.00	\$20,680.00
30	510-N0068	150.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post, 7ft Long, Pre-treated	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
31	510-N0069	250.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post, 8ft Long, Pre-treated	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
32	510-N0070	600.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post, 10ft Long, Pre-treated	\$125.00	\$75,000.00
33	510-0031	147,929.00	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	\$2.00	\$295,858.00
34	510-N0071	1,000.00	L.F.	Rub Rail, Pre-treated	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
35	510-N0072	6.00	Each	Telescoping Guide Rail End Terminal, Pre-treated	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
36	510-N0073	3.00	Each	Controlled Release Terminals, Pre-treated	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
37	514-0001	3.00	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4in Thick	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
38	517-0003	1.00	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type C	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
39	517-0009	24.00	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type C	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00
40	517-0013	5,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
41	522-0001	20.00	Each	Test Pits	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
42	525-N0002	26.00	Each	Mile Marker, Type MP, Ground Mounted	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
43	525-N0003	97.00	Each	Mile Marker, Type RP, Ground Mounted	\$200.00	\$19,400.00
44	703-0001	6,117.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$10.00	\$61,170.00
45	704-0001	5,330.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$3.00	\$15,990.00
46	704-0005	787.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type W	\$4.00	\$3,148.00
47	706-0001	1,022.00	S.Y.	Permanent Soil Stabilization Matting	\$10.00	\$10,220.00
48	801-0001	1.00	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$865,000.00	\$865,000.00
49	801-0002	600.00	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$46.00	\$27,600.00
50	801-0003	2,500.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
51	801-0009	6.00	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$10.00	\$60.00
52	801-0010	1.00	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
53	801-0011	20.00	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$1.00	\$20.00
54	801-0013	6.00	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$100.00	\$600.00
55	801-0014	5.00	M.H.	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator for Engineer's Use	\$50.00	\$250.00
56	801-0015	1.00	Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
57	801-N0001	320.00	Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$1,500.00	\$480,000.00
58	803-0001	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
59	803-0002	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
60	803-0003	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 3	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

BaseLine Item Detail					J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total
61	803-0004	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 4	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
62	803-0005	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 5	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
63	803-0006	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 6	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
64	803-0007	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 7	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
65	803-0008	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 8	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
66	803-0009	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 9	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
67	803-0010	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 10	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
68	803-0011	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 11	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
69	803-0012	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 12	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
70	803-0013	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 13	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
71	803-0014	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 14	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
72	803-0015	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 15	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
73	803-0016	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 16	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
74	803-0017	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 17	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
75	803-0018	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 18	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
76	803-0019	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 19	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
77	803-0020	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 20	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
78	803-0021	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 21	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
79	803-0022	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 22	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
80	803-0023	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 23	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
81	803-0024	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 24	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
82	803-0025	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 25	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
83	803-0026	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 26	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
84	803-0027	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 27	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
85	803-0028	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 28	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
86	803-0029	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 29	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
87	803-0030	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 30	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
88	803-0040	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 31	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
89	803-0041	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 32	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
90	803-0033	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 33	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
91	803-0034	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic On Location No. 34	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
92	803-0031	1.00	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices for State, County, and Local Roadways	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
93	208-0024	80.00	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
94	801-0017	20.00	Barr	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators	\$1.00	\$20.00
						\$12,447,315.00